

\202

SLP(C)No. 1797 OF 2005

ITEM No.17

Court No.11

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1797/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/10/2004 in ASMP 13976/04 in  
AS 3602/04 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

P. MOHAN RAO

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

P. VIJAYALAXMI @ UMA MAHESWARI

Respondent (s)

[With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment  
and with prayer for interim relief]

Date : 04/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao.,Adv.  
Ms. Sasmita Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice both on merits and prayer for stay.

In the meantime, we direct that the recovery of arrears of maintenance shall remain stayed on  
the condition of the husband regularly paying maintenance of Rs.2000/- per month from the date  
of the impugned order.

(Subhash Chander) (Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master Court Master