

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1797/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 25/10/2004 in ASMP No. 13976/2004

In AS No. 3602/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

P. MOHAN RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. VIJAYALAXMI @ UMA MAHESWARI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and

prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

Mr. Y Ramesh, Adv.

Ms. Y Vaishmi, Adv.

Mr. B Nerren, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Promila,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, two

weeks' time is granted.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master