

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1797/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 25/10/2004 in ASMP No.13976/2004
in AS.No.3602/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

P. MOHAN RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. VIJAYALAXMI @ UMA MAHESWARI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

Mr.Y. Ramesh, Adv.

Ms. Vismai Rao, Adv.

Mr.BV Nirein, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Promila,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the facts and circumstances of the case,
in our

opinion it would be appropriate if we request the High Court to
dispose of the main matter since the special leave petition has
been
filed against an interim order passed by the High Court. Let th
e
petitioner/husband continue to pay the amount which has been
awarded. The High Court is requested to dispose of the matter
as
expeditiously as possible preferably within a period of six months.

The special leave petition is disposed of.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master